GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS -
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2930 TO BE ANSWERED ON : 17.03.2023

Production from Matrix Fertilizers & Chemicals Limited

2930: SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the total production of fertilizers from the 'Matrix Fertilizers and Chemicals
Ltd.’ situated in Panagarh industrial belt in Panagarh; and

(b) the percentage of fertilizer exported to West Bengal and other States and

foreign countries during the FY 2021-22, 2022-23 by ‘Matrix Fertilizers and
Chemicals Ltd.’? .

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a): The total production of fertilizers such as urea from the Matix Fertilizers and
Chemicals Ltd. situated in Panagarh industrial belt in Panagarh during the financial
year 2021-22 and 2022-23 (up to February 2023) are as under:

Production of Urea by Matix Fertilizers and Chemicals Ltd.
( Figures in ‘000’ MT)

Financial Year Production
2021-22 628.876
2022-23

( up to February 2023) 930.078

(b):  The details of the despatches of Urea by ‘Matix Fertilizers and Chemicals Ltd.’
in percentage for West Bengal and other States along with exports to foreign
countries during the FY 2021-22 and 2022-23 (up to February, 2023) are as under:;




